is to establish connectivity in regions where mobile 

terrestrial networks are absent or deficient. Since its 

inception in 2018, a total of 28 recipients have been 

beneficiaries of the grant. The grant supports projects 

with a budget of up to one million, five hundred thousand 

vatu (1,500,000 VUV). It encompasses provisions of a 

VSAT with wifi extension equipment, laptops, printers, 

solar systems, and covers internet expenses for three 

months. In c ases where there are no applic ations 

specifically requesting coverage improvement, the grant